

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition No.19809 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL. NO.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 1)             | 15.09.2025  | <p><b><u>SRK, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned Government Pleader for respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>In the facts and circumstances of the case, there shall be interim suspension of order passed by 3<sup>rd</sup> respondent/ District Collector in Rc.No.4/241739/2021, dated 17.03.2021, and confirmed by the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent/Government in G.O.Ms.No.16, dated 23.07.2025, for a period of six (6) weeks.</p> <p>List the matter after four (4) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>SRK, J</u></b></p> <p>sj</p> |                    |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |
|            |      |       |                |
|            |      |       |                |