

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.19809 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	10-03-2026	<u>VN, J</u> The learned counsel for the Respondents submits that as the issue with regard to the Caste of the Petitioner is seized by this Court the disciplinary action against the Petitioner on the same issue is sought to be deferred and seeks time for placing appropriate instructions in the matter by the next date of hearing. Post this case on 24.03.2026. Interim orders granted in I.A.No.1 of 2026 on the earlier occasion shall stand extended by eight (8) weeks. _____ VN, J IS	